PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5943530

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HADLEY STUART	01/31/2020
BRAD LANCASTER	01/28/2020
MATTHEW KALUS	01/31/2020
GERALD FUERST	02/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR INC.	
Street Address:	100 NE ADAMS STREET	
City:	PEORIA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61629-9510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16780376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129779902

Email: cramirez@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP/ CATERPILLAR

ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2350**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50100/19-0340-72179	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK E. CLEMENTS	
SIGNATURE:	/derek e. clements/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=19-0340-72179 Assignment 02-03-2020#page1.tif source=19-0340-72179_Assignment_02-03-2020#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051703 FRAME: 0670 505896829

source=19-0340-72179_Assignment_02-03-2020#page3.tif source=19-0340-72179_Assignment_02-03-2020#page4.tif source=19-0340-72179_Assignment_02-03-2020#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051703 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SINGLE PONT LIFTING STRUCTURE FOR A WORK MACHINE

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 NE Adams Street, Peoria, Illinois 61629-9510, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/We have empowered to prosecute this application filed herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, IWe have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 5

FULL NAME SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Hadley Stuart	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE HALLY STORMAN	DATE (/31/20
ADDRESS 100 NE Adams Street,	Peonla, IL 61629-9510	CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Matthew Kelleman	Matth Kellerman	1/31/20
ADDRESS 100 NE Alams St., Peoria, IL 61629-9510		CITIZENSHIP US A
		1
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Diana Joresiausicz	1 Dayny	1/31/20
100 NE Adams St. Rocia, IC		CITIZENSHIP USA

1, FULL NAME SOLE OR SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Brad Lancaster	Dol Languette	1/28/2020
address 2200 Wheeleybrook Court		CITIZENSHIP US
Raleigh, NC 27603		
		}
1. WITHESS NAME AND TEW STOWELL	WITNESS SIGNATURE MAN Jovella	DATE / 28 / 2020
ADDRESS 7213 Hollyheight	LN	CITIZENSHIP (
Raleigh, NC 27		
,	1	1
2 WITNESS NAME Jonathan Aldridge	WITNESS SIGNATURE	1/28/2 O
ADDRESS 138 Sullivan Dr.		OITIZENSHIP US
Carthan Nc 283	27	

FULL NAME SOLE OR THIRD ASSIGNOR Matthew Kalus	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Matthew Lahr	DATE 1/31/2020
ADDRESS 107 AUSTIN POND ROAD, (CLAYTON, NC 27520	CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME Matt. Kellerman	WITNESS SIGNATURE MAKLA XILLERMAN	DATE 1/31/20
ADDRESS 117 Depot Rage Rd., Conner, NC 27529		CITIZENSHIP USA
2. WITNESS NAME Diana Drosiewicz ADDRESS 104 Hen Manis Cl. Cary,	witness signature Difficulty UC 2.7518	DATE VSI/ZO CITIZENSHIP USA

FULL NAME SOLE OR FOURTH ASSIGNOR Gerald Fuerst	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Berald M. Arrist	DATE 2/3/2020
ADDRESS 103 Clubstone Lane		CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.
Cary, NC 27518		
1. WITNESS NAME Steve Erpenbeck	Stephen a. Espenbeck	DATE 2/3/2020
ADDRESS 560 Christopher Dr.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CITIZENSHIP U.S.A.

Clayton, NC 275		
2. WITNESS NAME Brian Buchanan	WITNESS SIGNATURE,	DATE 2/3/2020
ADDRESS 3 Medina Ct		CITIZENSHIP USA
Clayton, NC 27527		